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                NJCAA Region I Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Women 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8352 Lesego Mpshe              FR Central Arizona    17:43.1  5:43  
    2    2  8421 Mary Siml                 FR Pima               18:24.4  5:56  
    3    3  8416 Katherine Bruno           SO Pima               18:26.6  5:57  
    4    4  8389 Quin Johnson              SO Mesa               18:35.5  6:00  
    5    5  8350 Sharon Chumo              FR Central Arizona    18:48.0  6:04  
    6    6  8348 Alliana Atencio           SO Central Arizona    19:05.8  6:09  
    7    7  8354 Mariah Yazzie             SO Central Arizona    19:31.8  6:18  
    8    8  8349 Esther Beck               FR Central Arizona    19:33.8  6:18  
    9    9  8351 Summer Mattia             SO Central Arizona    19:36.0  6:19  
   10   10  8353 Taylor Murphy             FR Central Arizona    19:36.7  6:19  
   11   11  8392 Rachel McCleve            FR Mesa               19:39.3  6:20  
   12   12  8404 Mikaila Lockhart          FR Paradise Valley    19:42.3  6:21  
   13   13  8403 Lacey Fron                SO Paradise Valley    19:47.8  6:23  
   14   14  8408 Danah Smith               SO Paradise Valley    19:49.6  6:23  
   15   15  8418 Kaylen Fox                FR Pima               19:56.2  6:25  
   16   16  8365 Denesha Rodriguez         SO Estrella Mntn      20:02.4  6:28  
   17   17  8391 Allie Louis               SO Mesa               20:12.0  6:31  
   18   18  8406 Brandy Moreno             FR Paradise Valley    20:14.8  6:31  
   19   19  8407 Nalia Ramirez             FR Paradise Valley    20:17.1  6:32  
   20   20  8393 Maggie Orr                FR Mesa               20:19.5  6:33  
   21   21  8417 Cindy Corrales            SO Pima               20:30.2  6:36  
   22   22  8390 Cameron Long              FR Mesa               20:35.7  6:38  
   23   23  8363 Mercedes Oakes            SO Estrella Mntn      20:36.3  6:38  
   24   24  8419 Rainbow Hoss              FR Pima               21:01.6  6:47  
   25   25  8405 Taylore Lowry             FR Paradise Valley    21:08.8  6:49  
   26   26  8394 Jessica Reynolds          FR Mesa               21:14.8  6:51  
   27   27  8402 Jacque Dinauer            FR Paradise Valley    22:07.6  7:08  
   28       8379 Estella Sanchez           SO Glendale           22:40.7  7:18  
   29   28  8362 Erika Martinez            FR Estrella Mntn      23:48.3  7:40  
   30   29  8420 Iriana Sanchez            FR Pima               23:52.9  7:42  
   31   30  8364 Vianey Ramirez            FR Estrella Mntn      23:53.4  7:42  
   32       8378 Nicole Grote              FR Glendale           25:17.0  8:09  
   33       8380 Nicole Sanford            FR Glendale           26:33.0  8:33  
   34   31  8366 Alexandra Zazueta         FR Estrella Mntn      29:57.7  9:39  
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                NJCAA Region I Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Central Arizona             (  18:56.5  1:34:42.5   1:50.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8352 Lesego Mpshe           FR   17:43.1 
  2      5   8350 Sharon Chumo           FR   18:48.0 
  3      6   8348 Alliana Atencio        SO   19:05.8 
  4      7   8354 Mariah Yazzie          SO   19:31.8 
  5      8   8349 Esther Beck            FR   19:33.8 
  6   (  9)  8351 Summer Mattia          SO   19:36.0 
  7   ( 10)  8353 Taylor Murphy          FR   19:36.7 
 
  2.    65  Pima                        (  19:39.8  1:38:19.0   2:37.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8421 Mary Siml              FR   18:24.4 
  2      3   8416 Katherine Bruno        SO   18:26.6 
  3     15   8418 Kaylen Fox             FR   19:56.2 
  4     21   8417 Cindy Corrales         SO   20:30.2 
  5     24   8419 Rainbow Hoss           FR   21:01.6 
  6   ( 29)  8420 Iriana Sanchez         FR   23:52.9 
 
  3.    74  Mesa                        (  19:52.4  1:39:22.0   2:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8389 Quin Johnson           SO   18:35.5 
  2     11   8392 Rachel McCleve         FR   19:39.3 
  3     17   8391 Allie Louis            SO   20:12.0 
  4     20   8393 Maggie Orr             FR   20:19.5 
  5     22   8390 Cameron Long           FR   20:35.7 
  6   ( 26)  8394 Jessica Reynolds       FR   21:14.8 
 
  4.    76  Paradise Valley             (  19:58.4  1:39:51.6   0:34.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   8404 Mikaila Lockhart       FR   19:42.3 
  2     13   8403 Lacey Fron             SO   19:47.8 
  3     14   8408 Danah Smith            SO   19:49.6 
  4     18   8406 Brandy Moreno          FR   20:14.8 
  5     19   8407 Nalia Ramirez          FR   20:17.1 
  6   ( 25)  8405 Taylore Lowry          FR   21:08.8 
  7   ( 27)  8402 Jacque Dinauer         FR   22:07.6 
 
  5.   128  Estrella Mountain           (  23:39.7  1:58:18.1   9:55.3) 
========================================== 
  1     16   8365 Denesha Rodriguez      SO   20:02.4 
  2     23   8363 Mercedes Oakes         SO   20:36.3 
  3     28   8362 Erika Martinez         FR   23:48.3 
  4     30   8364 Vianey Ramirez         FR   23:53.4 
  5     31   8366 Alexandra Zazueta      FR   29:57.7 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Glendale                    
          8379 Estella Sanchez SO,  8378 Nicole Grote FR,  8380 Nicole Sanford FR 
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                NJCAA Region I Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Men 8K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8356 Ikageng Gaorekwe          SO Central Arizona    25:19.7  5:06  
    2    2  8414 Jason Ortega              SO Paradise Valley    25:23.1  5:07  
    3    3  8355 Habtamu Cheney            FR Central Arizona    25:36.8  5:10  
    4    4  8360 John Nguariya             SO Central Arizona    25:38.3  5:10  
    5    5  8400 Tristan Stellmach         SO Mesa               25:42.9  5:11  
    6    6  8358 Davonte Jett-Reynolds     SO Central Arizona    26:01.0  5:15  
    7    7  8361 Aaron Orar                FR Central Arizona    26:10.5  5:16  
    8    8  8410 Michael Barney            FR Paradise Valley    26:27.0  5:20  
    9    9  8411 Nicolas Caruso            SO Paradise Valley    26:27.1  5:20  
   10   10  8409 Daniel Avila              FR Paradise Valley    26:35.6  5:21  
   11   11  8399 Andrew McCumber           FR Mesa               26:44.5  5:23  
   12   12  8383 Logan Harris              FR Glendale           26:47.8  5:24  
   13   13  8357 Santiago Hardy            SO Central Arizona    26:54.3  5:25  
   14   14  8427 Luis Tarazon              FR Pima               26:55.6  5:25  
   15   15  8428 David Veloz               FR Pima               26:58.2  5:26  
   16   16  8412 Daniel Marquez            FR Paradise Valley    27:12.7  5:29  
   17   17  8397 Flynn Fuhrmann            FR Mesa               27:19.2  5:30  
   18   18  8396 Jalen Chee                FR Mesa               27:29.1  5:32  
   19   19  8359 John Desanti              FR Central Arizona    27:40.7  5:35  
   20   20  8422 Connor Deakin             SO Pima               28:01.1  5:39  
   21   21  8382 Alexander Cuellar         FR Glendale           28:04.6  5:39  
   22   22  8395 Benjamin Brady            FR Mesa               28:07.8  5:40  
   23   23  8425 Juan Miranda              FR Pima               28:31.3  5:45  
   24   24  8415 Wesley Cook               SO Paradise Valley    28:39.2  5:46  
   25   25  8423 Aaron Espinoza            FR Pima               29:00.2  5:51  
   26   26  8385 Kenn Kobashigawa          SO Glendale           29:04.1  5:51  
   27   27  8426 Luis Oviedo               SO Pima               29:07.3  5:52  
   28   28  8372 Brenden Tupper            FR Estrella Mntn      29:24.2  5:55  
   29   29  8398 Claudio Garcia            FR Mesa               29:37.2  5:58  
   30   30  8367 Bryan Brown               FR Estrella Mntn      29:44.4  5:59  
   31   31  8369 Adrian Herrera            SO Estrella Mntn      30:15.6  6:06  
   32   32  8381 Alfredo Aispuro           FR Glendale           30:26.4  6:08  
   33   33  8384 Brandon Jirak             FR Glendale           30:57.8  6:14  
   34   34  8371 Aaron Reyes               FR Estrella Mntn      31:30.5  6:21  
   35   35  8370 Andrew Rangel             SO Estrella Mntn      31:53.4  6:25  
   36   36  8373 Anthony Vela              FR Estrella Mntn      32:03.6  6:27  
   37   37  8368 Julio Canchola            SO Estrella Mntn      32:29.9  6:33  
   38   38  8386 Carlos Palomino           FR Glendale           36:22.7  7:20  
   39   39  8401 Daniel Ziebell            FR Mesa               36:24.2  7:20  
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Central Arizona             (  25:45.3  2:08:46.3   0:50.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8356 Ikageng Gaorekwe       SO   25:19.7 
  2      3   8355 Habtamu Cheney         FR   25:36.8 
  3      4   8360 John Nguariya          SO   25:38.3 
  4      6   8358 Davonte Jett-Reynolds  SO   26:01.0 
  5      7   8361 Aaron Orar             FR   26:10.5 
  6   ( 13)  8357 Santiago Hardy         SO   26:54.3 
  7   ( 19)  8359 John Desanti           FR   27:40.7 
 
  2.    45  Paradise Valley             (  26:25.1  2:12:05.5   1:49.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8414 Jason Ortega           SO   25:23.1 
  2      8   8410 Michael Barney         FR   26:27.0 
  3      9   8411 Nicolas Caruso         SO   26:27.1 
  4     10   8409 Daniel Avila           FR   26:35.6 
  5     16   8412 Daniel Marquez         FR   27:12.7 
  6   ( 24)  8415 Wesley Cook            SO   28:39.2 
 
  3.    73  Mesa                        (  27:04.7  2:15:23.5   2:24.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   8400 Tristan Stellmach      SO   25:42.9 
  2     11   8399 Andrew McCumber        FR   26:44.5 
  3     17   8397 Flynn Fuhrmann         FR   27:19.2 
  4     18   8396 Jalen Chee             FR   27:29.1 
  5     22   8395 Benjamin Brady         FR   28:07.8 
  6   ( 29)  8398 Claudio Garcia         FR   29:37.2 
  7   ( 39)  8401 Daniel Ziebell         FR   36:24.2 
 
  4.    97  Pima                        (  27:53.3  2:19:26.4   2:04.6) 
========================================== 
  1     14   8427 Luis Tarazon           FR   26:55.6 
  2     15   8428 David Veloz            FR   26:58.2 
  3     20   8422 Connor Deakin          SO   28:01.1 
  4     23   8425 Juan Miranda           FR   28:31.3 
  5     25   8423 Aaron Espinoza         FR   29:00.2 
  6   ( 27)  8426 Luis Oviedo            SO   29:07.3 
 
  5.   124  Glendale                    (  29:04.2  2:25:20.7   4:10.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   8383 Logan Harris           FR   26:47.8 
  2     21   8382 Alexander Cuellar      FR   28:04.6 
  3     26   8385 Kenn Kobashigawa       SO   29:04.1 
  4     32   8381 Alfredo Aispuro        FR   30:26.4 
  5     33   8384 Brandon Jirak          FR   30:57.8 
  6   ( 38)  8386 Carlos Palomino        FR   36:22.7 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   158  Estrella Mountain           (  30:33.7  2:32:48.1   2:29.2) 
========================================== 
  1     28   8372 Brenden Tupper         FR   29:24.2 
  2     30   8367 Bryan Brown            FR   29:44.4 
  3     31   8369 Adrian Herrera         SO   30:15.6 
  4     34   8371 Aaron Reyes            FR   31:30.5 
  5     35   8370 Andrew Rangel          SO   31:53.4 
  6   ( 36)  8373 Anthony Vela           FR   32:03.6 
  7   ( 37)  8368 Julio Canchola         SO   32:29.9 
 
 


